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Cattle bred for Cattlemen by Cattlemen!

2.19.26 Selling 100+ Yearling & Two-Year-Old Angus Bulls
1:00 PM (MST)   Diamond Seven Sale Facility   



It is our pleasure to welcome you to the 9th Annual Diamond Seven Angus 
Bull Sale, held at our sale facility in Tucumcari, NM. 2025 has come and 
gone and brought record prices in all sectors of the cattle market and 2026 
is here. Demand for beef is up and it appears the market for all classes of 

cattle are trending upward. It is a great time to be in the 
cattle business. With input costs on the rise, everyone 
appreciates a good market to help offset the expense 
increase the industry has felt. 

The philosophy has not changed at Diamond Seven. 
Cows are the workforce behind the operation and 
our diverse customer base having different weather 
conditions, annual rainfall amounts, and environmental 
factors have played a continuous role in developing 
an adaptable, well balanced cow that pulls her weight 
on native range. Fertility, fleshing ability, spring of 
rib, good udder quality, and good square feet are all 
attributes of longevity. “A good cow is a cow that 
weans a good calf every year. Period.” 

Our cows are supplemented with range cubes in the 
winter and early spring and a 32% protein-14% fat 
Nutrition Plus all natural tub and they excel on native 
pasture.   

Diamond Seven bulls are developed in large traps where they get plenty 
of exercise and are expected to be ready to go to work and breed cows. 
Please feel free to call or come by the ranch to look the cow herd over and 
evaluate the sale bulls.

Thank you for your interest in our cattle and we welcome the opportunity 
to serve your breeding needs.

Larry & Jennifer Webb

Diamond Seven    Angus 
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SALE DAY SCHEDULE (MST)
	 8:00 AM 	Coffee 
	 12:00 PM	 Complimentary Lunch 
	 1:00 PM 	Diamond Seven Bull Sale

SALE DAY LOCATION
Diamond Seven Sale Facility 
See map on inside back cover 
30555 US Hwy 54 
Tucumcari, NM 88401 

Cattle bred for Cattlemen by Cattlemen!

TERMS & CONDITIONS 
All bulls sell under the standard terms and conditions of 
the American Angus Association (AAA). Terms of the 
sale are cash. Announcements from the auction block 
will take precedence over any catalog information. The 
animal becomes the property of the purchaser as soon 
as sold. 
 
All bulls have passed a breeding soundness exam (fertil-
ity) and have tested negative for Trichomoniasis prior to 
the sale. Diamond Seven Angus will retain a 1/3 semen 
interest in all bulls unless otherwise noted. Buyers will 
retain full possession and full salvage value of the bull. 
Bulls will be collected at buyer’s convenience. 
 
BASE PRICE MINIMUM 
All bulls will have a base price of $4,500. 
Bidding will begin at the base price. 
 
 
INSPECTION & HEALTH PAPERS 
All bulls will be accompanied with proper inspection 
and health certificates for immediate shipment to most 
locations in the United States. 
 
LIABILITY 
All persons who attend the sale do so at their own risk, 
and Diamond Seven Angus assumes no liability, legal or 
otherwise, for any accidents which may occur. 
 
DNA TESTED 
All bulls have been DNA tested and verified to their sire. 
 

FEBRUARY 19, 2026  •  Selling 100+ Yearling & Two-Year-Old Angus Bulls

SUPPLEMENT SHEET 
A supplement sheet will be available sale day with yearling 
weights, scrotal measurements, and the sale order. It can 
also be viewed at DiamondSevenAngus.com or Facebook.
com/DiamondSevenAngus. 
 
PICKUP AND DELIVERY 
Bulls can be picked up sale day or until Sunday, February 
22, 2026, at the sale facility in Tucumcari. Please contact 
us prior to the sale if you cannot pick up your bulls by then 
or need assistance with delivery arrangements. 
 
Free delivery on purchases greater than $40,000 within a 
500-mile radius. 
 
Sight-unseen purchases are guaranteed 100%.

Bid Online: 
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SALE DAY CONTACTS 
Larry Webb	 575-403-9910 
Jennifer Webb 	 575-403-6692 
Sale Barn	 575-282-9910
AUCTIONEER 
Steve Friskup	 806-786-7539
SALE STAFF 
Radal Tiner	 979-492-2663
American Angus Association

2025 BULL SALE PRICE BREAKDOWN
Over 60% of bulls sold between $3,500 and $6,500

$8,500 & 
ABOVE

$4,600-
$6,500

$3,500-
$4,500

29 HEAD

37 HEAD

$6,600-
$8,500

19 HEAD

15 HEAD

Giveaway: 
To show our appreciation –  

 one lucky buyer will win a $5,000 
Bull Sale Credit.



DIAMOND SEVEN ANGUS                     NINTH ANNUAL BULL SALE2 

D7 ICEMAN 4242L 1204I
		  D7 5102C 3436 1172		 D7 PAXTON 7145E 5102C			  D7 ELBA ROSE 510C 343AD7 ICEMAN 1204I 7145E		  D7 ABSOLUTE 6162D 709A
20236262	 D7 QUEEN 972G 663D		  D7 QUEEN 663D 354A

		  MANZANO 1172 3436	 D7 5102C 3436 1172			  D7 FLINT MISS 311A 9137D7 BLACKBIRD 258J 554C		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
21009514	 D7 BLACKBIRD 554C 902		  D7 BLACKBIRD 902 6139

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
13 -1.5 24 42 5 20 24 20 72 700 71% 40.5 1420

TAG 4242L	 REG 21158932 	 DOB 1/21/2024

D7 PAXTON 4245L 0239H
		  D7 5102C 3436 1172		 D7 PAXTON 7145E 5102C			  D7 ELBA ROSE 510C 343AD7 PAXTON 0239H 7145E		  MANZANO 1172 3436
19956005	 D7 QUEEN 825F 658D		  D7 QUEEN 658D 356A

		  MANZANO 1172 3436	 D7 5102C 3436 1172			  D7 FLINT MISS 311A 9137D7 BLACKBIRD 260J 542C		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
21009516	 D7 BLACKBIRD 542C 6139		  D7 BLACKBIRD 6139

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
13 -1.6 38 64 8 19 23 39 66 675 62% 41.5 1300

TAG 4245L	 REG 21158934 	 DOB 1/24/2024

FEATURED LOT

D7 JAXTON 4247L 2220J
		  D7 5102C 3436 1172		 D7 PAXTON 7145E 5102C			  D7 ELBA ROSE 510C 343AD7 JAXTON 2220J 7145E		  MANZANO 1172 3436
20622058	 D7 FLINT MISS 039H 309A		  D7 FLINT MISS 309A 576

		  D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W	 D7 HIGH CARD 0335H 6159D			  D7 ELBA ROSE 760E 906D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 218J 9152		  D7 ABSOLUTE 6162D 709A
21009546	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 9152G 686		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 686D 011

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
2 1.7 62 100 3 18 -2 54 82 790 63% 38.0 1630

TAG 4247L	 REG 21158936 	 DOB 1/26/2024

D7 ICEMAN 4248L 1204I
		  D7 5102C 3436 1172		 D7 PAXTON 7145E 5102C			  D7 ELBA ROSE 510C 343AD7 ICEMAN 1204I 7145E		  D7 ABSOLUTE 6162D 709A
20236262	 D7 QUEEN 972G 663D		  D7 QUEEN 663D 354A

		  MANZANO 0176 4621	 D7 GOLD DIGGER 6109D 4621			  D7 MISS GIPSOFOLA 417B 8173D7 BLACKBIRD 259J 827F		  D7 5102C 3436 1172
21009541	 D7 BLACKBIRD 827F 647D		  D7 BLACKBIRD 647D 9146

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
12 -0.8 41 74 3 14 7 23 72 660 60% 36.5 1460

TAG 4248L	 REG 21158937 	 DOB 1/29/2024

TWO-YEAR OLD ANGUS BULLS

		Recommended for Use on Heifers
		Good Calving Ease
	 	Fair Calving Ease
	 	Cows Only

CALVING EASE 



FEBRUARY 19, 2026   1:00 PM MST                      TUCUMCARI, NEW MEXICO3

D7 HOME PLATE 4251L 7104H
		  O C C HUNTER 928H#		 GCC HUNTER 649U			  O C C JUANADA 862MCM HOME PLATE 7104H		  O C C REAR END 751R
20313615	 CM DIXIE ERICA 670D		  CM DIXIE ERICA 015X

		  MANZANO 0176 4621	 D7 GOLD DIGGER 6109D 4621			  D7 MISS GIPSOFOLA 417B 8173D7 GINNY 250J 842F		  D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W
21009534	 D7 GINNY 842F 559		  DDA GINNY 559

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
10 -0.7 38 66 7 18 23 30 74 675 62% 37.5 1400

TAG 4251L	 REG 21158940 	 DOB 2/4/2024

D7 HOME PLATE 250L 7104H

FEATURED LOT

D7 HOME PLATE 4255L 7104H
		  O C C HUNTER 928H#		 GCC HUNTER 649U			  O C C JUANADA 862MCM HOME PLATE 7104H		  O C C REAR END 751R
20313615	 CM DIXIE ERICA 670D		  CM DIXIE ERICA 015X

		  COLEMAN BRAVO 6313#	 C-4 RIO BRAVO 9369			  KR PRIDE 5908D7 BLACK BESSIE 229J 767E		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
21009520	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 767E 36		  HIPO BLACKCAP BESSIE 36-93

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
12 -0.8 44 71 7 21 26 54 68 700 60% 39.0 1620

TAG 4255L	 REG 21158943 	 DOB 2/8/2024

D7 HOME PLATE 4255L 7104H

FEATURED LOT

D7 HOME PLATE 4260L 7104H
		  O C C HUNTER 928H#		 GCC HUNTER 649U			  O C C JUANADA 862MCM HOME PLATE 7104H		  O C C REAR END 751R
20313615	 CM DIXIE ERICA 670D		  CM DIXIE ERICA 015X

		  MC CUMBER 2008 TRMNDOUS 4115	 D7 TRMNDOUS 6164D 4115			  D7 BLACKCAP 229Z 838D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 275J 738E		  O C C MITCHELL 720W
21009537	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 738E 403B#		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 403B Y107

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
11 -1.2 37 65 3 20 20 34 79 600 58% 37.5 1460

TAG 4260L	 REG 21472257 	 DOB 2/16/2024

D7 HOME PLATE 4260L 7104H

TWO-YEAR OLD ANGUS BULLS



DIAMOND SEVEN ANGUS                     NINTH ANNUAL BULL SALE4 

D7 ICEMAN 4262L 1204I
		  D7 5102C 3436 1172		 D7 PAXTON 7145E 5102C			  D7 ELBA ROSE 510C 343AD7 ICEMAN 1204I 7145E		  D7 ABSOLUTE 6162D 709A
20236262	 D7 QUEEN 972G 663D		  D7 QUEEN 663D 354A

		  D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W	 D7 HIGH CARD 0335H 6159D			  D7 ELBA ROSE 760E 906D7 BLACKCAP 217J 988G		  D7 ELECTRA 7115E 0214
21009548	 D7 BLACKCAP 988G 317A		  D7 BLACKCAP 317A 721

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
10 -1.2 52 89 8 16 8 42 67 700 54% 36L 1300

TAG 4262L	 REG 21158949 	 DOB 3/9/2024

D7 HOME PLATE 4264L 7104H
		  O C C HUNTER 928H#		 GCC HUNTER 649U			  O C C JUANADA 862MCM HOME PLATE 7104H		  O C C REAR END 751R
20313615	 CM DIXIE ERICA 670D		  CM DIXIE ERICA 015X

		  MANZANO 0176 4621	 D7 GOLD DIGGER 6109D 4621			  D7 MISS GIPSOFOLA 417B 8173D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 249J 423B		  O C C MISSING LINK 858W
21009508	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 423B 416		  HIPO BLACKCAP BESSIE 416-93

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
15 -2.9 40 65 7 22 20 42 63 640 55% 39.5 1520

TAG 4264L	 REG 21158950 	 DOB 3/15/2024

D7 ICEMAN 4267L 1204I
		  D7 5102C 3436 1172		 D7 PAXTON 7145E 5102C			  D7 ELBA ROSE 510C 343AD7 ICEMAN 1204I 7145E		  D7 ABSOLUTE 6162D 709A
20236262	 D7 QUEEN 972G 663D		  D7 QUEEN 663D 354A

		  O C C NO PROBLEMS 52N	 O C C CATALYST 618C			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 605KD7 BLACKCAP 232J 415B		  MANZANO ELECTRA 0214
21009511	 D7 BLACKCAP415B 838#		  MANZANO LEGEND U38

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
9 -1.0 32 60 3 19 10 18 69 590 45% 41.0 1570

TAG 4267L	 REG 21158952 	 DOB 3/2/2024

D7 CATALYST 4279L 618C

FEATURED LOT

D7 CATALYST 4279L 618C
		  O C C FOCUS 813F		 O C C NO PROBLEMS 52N			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 816BO C C CATALYST 618C		  PAPA FORTE 1921#
18736588	 O C C DIXIE ERICA 605K		  O C C DIXIE ERICA 921D#

		  O C C MITCHELL 720W	 D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W			  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908D7 FLYAWAY 0118H 772E		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
20516810	 D7 FLYAWAY 772E 366		  HIPO FLYAWAY 366-82

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
10 -2.5 31 59 6 30 18 43 79 740 60% 38.0 1590

TAG 4279L	 REG 21136553 	 DOB 2/2/2024

4279: AS A YEARLING

TWO-YEAR OLD ANGUS BULLS
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D7 HIGH CARD 4285L 0335H
		  O C C MITCHELL 720W		 D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W			  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908D7 HIGH CARD 0335H 6159D		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
19955997	 D7 ELBA ROSE 760E 906		  D7 ELBA ROSE 906 886

		  O C C NO PROBLEMS 52N	 O C C CATALYST 618C			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 605KD7 BLACKBIRD 846F 554C		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
19336529	 D7 BLACKBIRD 554C 902		  D7 BLACKBIRD 902 6139

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
7 -1.1 23 44 8 19 23 14 81 630 49% 41.0 1450

TAG 4285L	 REG 21136504 	 DOB 1/24/2024

FEATURED LOT

D7 HIGH CARD 4288L 0335H
		  O C C MITCHELL 720W		 D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W			  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908D7 HIGH CARD 0335H 6159D		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
19955997	 D7 ELBA ROSE 760E 906		  D7 ELBA ROSE 906 886

		  O C C MISSING LINK 830M#	 MANZANO MISSING LINK 1207			  MANZANO HOMER R111D7 EVA 799E 226Z		  MANZANO LEGEND U15
18999909	 D7 TRAVELER 226Z 793		  MANZANO USPB T93

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
5 0.0 50 81 -2 16 21 45 86 875 64% 42.0 1740

TAG 4288L	 REG 21136487 	 DOB 1/21/2024

D7 HIGH CARD 4288L 0335H

FEATURED LOT

D7 BONUS 4294L 9240
		  O C C REAR END 751R		 O C C BONUS 802B			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 634XMC CUMBER BONUS 9240		  O C C UNMISTAKABLE 946U#
19488401	 MISS WIX 6147 OF MC CUMBER		  MISS WIX 325 OF MC CUMBER#

		  B3R 8082 3173 ELECTOR 4013	 B3R N011 8082 ELECTRA 1142			  B3R 1142 8100 QUEEN 8174D7 KINOCHTRY BEAUT 220Z 5121		  MG MZ EXT 181 336
17497949	 MANZANO 336 R121		  MANZANO EMBLAZON 814 215

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
2 2.7 40 71 8 12 20 15 80 660 53% 40.0 1520

TAG 4294L	 REG 21136429 	 DOB 1/26/2024

D7 DOZER 4313L 1256I
		  MANZANO DOZER 7109		 D7 DOZER 9347G 7109			  D7 KINOCHTRYBEAUTY 617D 409BD7 D0ZER 1256I 9347G		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
20236281	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 8281F Y10		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE Y107 1016

		  MANZANO 1172 3436	 D7 SLIM SHADY 596C 3436			  D7 KINOCTRY BEAUTY 348A 559D7 MAYBIRD 956G 545C		  D7 RIGGINS DESERT INTENSE051
19826263	 D7 MAYBIRD 545C 727		  MANZANO RAINMAKER T27

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
6 0.7 43 58 -1 10 28 31 86 835 59% 37L 1440

TAG 4313L	 REG 21136531 	 DOB 1/18/2024

TWO-YEAR OLD ANGUS BULLS

Bid Online: 
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D7 DOZER 4321L 1256I
		  MANZANO DOZER 7109		 D7 DOZER 9347G 7109			  D7 KINOCHTRYBEAUTY 617D 409BD7 D0ZER 1256I 9347G		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
20236281	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 8281F Y10		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE Y107 1016

		  MANZANO 1172 3436	 D7 5102C 3436 1172			  D7 FLINT MISS 311A 9137D7 QUEEN 929G 780E		  MANZANO MISSING LINK 1207
19535821	 D7 QUEEN 780E 256Z		  D7 QUEEN 256Z 917

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
11 0.0 36 54 2 10 27 19 80 760 62% 40.0 1340

TAG 4321L	 REG 21136523 	 DOB 2/6/2024

D7 DOZER 4321L 1256I

D7 CATALYST 4329L 618C
		  O C C FOCUS 813F		 O C C NO PROBLEMS 52N			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 816BO C C CATALYST 618C		  PAPA FORTE 1921#
18736588	 O C C DIXIE ERICA 605K		  O C C DIXIE ERICA 921D#

		  D7 5102C 3436 1172	 D7 PAXTON 7145E 5102C			  D7 ELBA ROSE 510C 343AD7 KINOCHTRY BEAUTY 009H 818		  D7 5102C 3436 1172
20516813	 D7 KINOCHTRY BEAUT 818F 684D		  D7 KINOCHTRYBEAUTY 684D 237Z

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
14 -2.4 22 38 11 26 23 29 82 680 68% 36.0 1580

TAG 4329L	 REG 21136555 	 DOB 1/20/2024

D7 BONUS 4331L 2284J
		  O C C BONUS 802B		 MC CUMBER BONUS 9240			  MISS WIX 6147 OF MC CUMBERD7 BONUS 2284J 9240		  D7 TRMNDOUS 6164D 4115
20546483	 D7 PRIDE 883F 352A		  D7 PRIDE 352A 010

		  MANZANO TRANSFORMATION 4557	 MANZANO DOZER 7109			  MANZANO 5101 0221D7 BARDI 135 I 703E		  MANZANO 1172 3436
20722714	 D7 BARDI 703E 547C		  D7 BARDI 547C 626

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
15 -1.4 52 88 1 21 14 55 78 650 61% 38.0 1420

TAG 4331L	 REG 21136560 	 DOB 2/7/2024

D7 DO IT ALL 4332L 2111
		  O C C ZODIAC 655Z		 O C C DO IT ALL 656D			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 827AREDLAND DO IT ALL 2111		  GDAR GAME DAY 449#
20454717	 REDLAND BARBARAMERE 5333		  REDLAND BARBARAMERE 3517

		  MANZANO PAXTON 1205 ET	 MANZANO 1205 3415 ET			  MANZANO ECHELON U87D7 FLYAWAY 769E 909		  MANZANO EMBLAZON 232
18961224	 D7 FLYAWAY 909 366		  HIPO FLYAWAY 366-82

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
12 -1.1 41 67 4 24 19 47 83 730 65% 39.5 1560

TAG 4332L	 REG 21136465 	 DOB 2/14/2024

D7 DO IT ALL 4333L 2111
		  O C C ZODIAC 655Z		 O C C DO IT ALL 656D			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 827AREDLAND DO IT ALL 2111		  GDAR GAME DAY 449#
20454717	 REDLAND BARBARAMERE 5333		  REDLAND BARBARAMERE 3517

		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET	 D7 PAXTON 5146C 3415			  D7 QUEEN 917 688D7 FLINT MISS 729E 419B		  MANZANO ELECTRA 0214
18999882	 D7 FLINT MISS 419B 9146		  MANZANO 5101 9146

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
9 -1.4 46 74 3 22 12 47 80 740 67% 38.5 1540

TAG 4333L	 REG 21136484 	 DOB 2/22/2024

TWO-YEAR OLD ANGUS BULLS
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D7 DO IT ALL 4338L 2111
		  O C C ZODIAC 655Z		 O C C DO IT ALL 656D			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 827AREDLAND DO IT ALL 2111		  GDAR GAME DAY 449#
20454717	 REDLAND BARBARAMERE 5333		  REDLAND BARBARAMERE 3517

		  H A R PINEBANK 443 202	 DDA ALLIANCE 50R			  DDA MELISA 270D7 QUEEN MOTHER 8106F 404B		  MANZANO 0176 2160
19424088	 D7 QUEEN MOTHER 404B Y110		  D7 QUEEN MOTHER Y110 682

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
6 1.4 42 67 3 7 3 10 85 730 50% 41.0 1560

TAG 4338L	 REG 21136515 	 DOB 2/24/2024

D7 DO IT ALL 4342L 2111
		  O C C ZODIAC 655Z		 O C C DO IT ALL 656D			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 827AREDLAND DO IT ALL 2111		  GDAR GAME DAY 449#
20454717	 REDLAND BARBARAMERE 5333		  REDLAND BARBARAMERE 3517

		  O C C ABSOLUTE 709A	 D7 ABSOLUTE 6162D 709A			  D7 BLACKCAP 317A 721D7 QUEEN MOTHER 867F 341A		  DUFF ENC 741G BLACKBIRD 0541
19424106	 D7 QUEEN MOTHER 341A 916		  D7 QUEEN MOTHER 916 682

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
15 -1.1 38 69 0 11 17 18 85 700 50% 37L 1580

TAG 4342L	 REG 21136518 	 DOB 2/3/2024

D7 GOLD DIGGER 4344L 2303J
		  MANZANO 0176 4621		 D7 GOLD DIGGER 6109D 4621			  D7 MISS GIPSOFOLA 417B 8173D7 GOLD DIGGER 2303J 6109D		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
20553147	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 8281F Y10		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE Y107 1016

		  O C C NO PROBLEMS 52N	 O C C CATALYST 618C			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 605KD7 GEORGIANA 183I 447B		  MANZANO HOMER 2069
20749955	 D7 GEORGIANA 447B 235Z		  D7 GEORGIANA 235Z 281

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
5 -0.2 30 60 2 20 11 16 84 700 61% 38L 1600

TAG 4344L	 REG 21136576 	 DOB 2/2/2024

D7 HIGH CARD 4335L 2243J
		  D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W		 D7 HIGH CARD 0335H 6159D			  D7 ELBA ROSE 760E 906D7 HIGH CARD 2243J 0335H		  D7 SLIM SHADY 596C 3436
20553146	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 966G 575C		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 575C Y107

		  MANZANO DOZER 7109	 D7 DOZER 9347G 7109			  D7 KINOCHTRYBEAUTY 617D 409BD7 BEAUTY 147I 884F		  D7 ABSOLUTE 6162D 709A
20749944	 D7 BEAUTY 884F 446B		  D7 BEAUTY 446B 228Z

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
10 -0.7 52 85 9 11 14 38 79 775 71% 41.0 1520

TAG 4335L	 REG 21142394 	 DOB 1/23/2024

D7 GOLD DIGGER 4345L 2303J
		  MANZANO 0176 4621		 D7 GOLD DIGGER 6109D 4621			  D7 MISS GIPSOFOLA 417B 8173D7 GOLD DIGGER 2303J 6109D		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
20553147	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 8281F Y10		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE Y107 1016

		  O C C MITCHELL 720W	 D7 MITCHELL 5188C 720W			  D7 QUEEN MOTHER Y110 682D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 129I 688D		  MANZANO 0176 2160
20749937	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 688D Y107		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE Y107 1016

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
8 -0.6 33 56 3 27 19 39 83 675 50% 41.0 1550

TAG 4345L	 REG 21136571 	 DOB 1/24/2024

D7 BONUS 4349L 2284J
		  O C C BONUS 802B		 MC CUMBER BONUS 9240			  MISS WIX 6147 OF MC CUMBERD7 BONUS 2284J 9240		  D7 TRMNDOUS 6164D 4115
20546483	 D7 PRIDE 883F 352A		  D7 PRIDE 352A 010

		  MANZANO 1172 3436	 D7 5102C 3436 1172			  D7 FLINT MISS 311A 9137D7 QUEEN 187I 354A		  MANZANO LINEBRED 1171 ET
20749948	 D7 QUEEN 354A Y103		  D7 QUEEN Y103 800

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
9 1.3 62 95 1 16 21 60 82 740 67% 40.0 1230

TAG 4349L	 REG 21136574 	 DOB 3/6/2024

TWO-YEAR OLD ANGUS BULLS



DIAMOND SEVEN ANGUS                     NINTH ANNUAL BULL SALE8 

D7 4 REAL 4355L 0248H
		  DUFF NAPOLEON 232		 DUFF-JC 4REAL 16250			  DUFF AMIGO 927K JUANADA 071D7 4 REAL 0248H 16250		  MANZANO HOMER 2069
19908392	 D7 BLACKBIRD 458B 230Z		  D7 BLACKBIRD 230Z 414

		  MANZANO HOMER 2069	 D7 HOMER 8131F 2069			  D7 ELBAR 674D 338AD7 PRIDE 103I 978G		  D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W
20749922	 D7 PRIDE 978G 665D		  D7 PRIDE 665D 345A

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
5 -0.5 53 86 2 19 3 49 76 715 58% 36L 1330

TAG 4355L	 REG 21136565 	 DOB 1/1/2024

D7 HIGH CARD 4358L 2243J
		  D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W		 D7 HIGH CARD 0335H 6159D			  D7 ELBA ROSE 760E 906D7 HIGH CARD 2243J 0335H		  D7 SLIM SHADY 596C 3436
20553146	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 966G 575C		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 575C Y107

		  RUDOW’S DEPLORABLE 60	 DUFF DEPLORABLE 18534			  RUDOW’S BLACKBIRD 535D7 BLACKBIRD 121I 910G		  MANZANO 1172 3436
20722707	 D7 BLACKBIRD 910G 776E		  D7 BLACKBIRD 776E 902

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
9 -1.3 36 58 6 20 25 40 83 700 59% 39.5 1610

TAG 4358L	 REG 21136558 	 DOB 2/14/2024

D7 GOLD DIGGER 4359L 2303J
		  MANZANO 0176 4621		 D7 GOLD DIGGER 6109D 4621			  D7 MISS GIPSOFOLA 417B 8173D7 GOLD DIGGER 2303J 6109D		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
20553147	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 8281F Y10		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE Y107 1016

		  MANZANO GREAT PLAINS 5592	 MANZANO HIGH PLAINS 7400			  MANZANO 680T 4578D7 BLACKCAP 134I 710E		  MANZANO 1172 3436
20749938	 D7 BLACKCAP 710E 559C		  D7 BLACKCAP 559C 688M

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
7 -0.8 42 69 1 18 13 35 80 720 64% 37.0 1690

TAG 4359L	 REG 21136572 	 DOB 1/22/2024

D7 GOLD DIGGER 4359L 2303J

D7 YELLOWSTONE 4354L 1240I
		  O C C NO PROBLEMS 52N		 O C C CATALYST 618C			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 605KD7 YELLOWSTONE 1240I 618C		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
20236257	 D7 KINOCHTRY BEAUTY 549C 220		  D7 KINOCHTRY BEAUT 220Z 5121

		  S A V RESOURCE 1441#	 COLEMAN RESOURCE 8632			  COLEMAN RITA 4481D7 BLACKBIRD 184I 542C		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
20749961	 D7 BLACKBIRD 542C 6139		  D7 BLACKBIRD 6139

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
1 3.3 39 66 6 18 18 21 81 700 60% 41.0 1640

TAG 4354L	 REG 21136577 	 DOB 1/21/2024

D7 GOLD DIGGER 4364L 2303J
		  MANZANO 0176 4621		 D7 GOLD DIGGER 6109D 4621			  D7 MISS GIPSOFOLA 417B 8173D7 GOLD DIGGER 2303J 6109D		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
20553147	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 8281F Y10		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE Y107 1016

		  MANZANO DOZER 7109	 D7 DOZER 9347G 7109			  D7 KINOCHTRYBEAUTY 617D 409BD7 PRINCESS 170I 852F		  D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W
20749973	 D7 PRINCESS 852F 520C		  D7 PRINCESS 520C 209Z

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
3 0.5 44 69 -1 17 19 37 81 640 55% 41.0 1680

TAG 4364L	 REG 21136580 	 DOB 2/9/2024

TWO-YEAR OLD ANGUS BULLS
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D7 YELLOWSTONE 4365L 1240I
		  O C C NO PROBLEMS 52N		 O C C CATALYST 618C			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 605KD7 YELLOWSTONE 1240I 618C		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
20236257	 D7 KINOCHTRY BEAUTY 549C 220		  D7 KINOCHTRY BEAUT 220Z 5121

		  O C C MITCHELL 720W	 D7 MITCHELL 6166D 720W			  D7 BLACKCAP 241Z 5114D7 MITCHELL 154I 659D		  MC CUMBER 2008 TRMNDOUS 4115
21104711	 D7 HOMER 659D 310A		  D7 HOMER 310A 5114

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
7 1.2 49 77 5 16 16 40 82 690 58% 35.5 1660

TAG 4365L	 REG 21478730 	 DOB 2/3/2024

D7 YELLOWSTONE 4365L 1240I

D7 YELLOWSTONE 4366L 1240I
		  O C C NO PROBLEMS 52N		 O C C CATALYST 618C			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 605KD7 YELLOWSTONE 1240I 618C		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
20236257	 D7 KINOCHTRY BEAUTY 549C 220		  D7 KINOCHTRY BEAUT 220Z 5121

		  MANZANO 1172 3436	 D7 5102C 3436 1172			  D7 FLINT MISS 311A 9137D7 PRIDE 175I 553C		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
20749947	 D7 PRIDE 553C 905		  D7 PRIDE 905 876

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
8 0.8 45 71 6 11 21 28 82 640 60% 37L 1300

TAG 4366L	 REG 21142395 	 DOB 2/4/2024

D7 GOLD DIGGER 4367L 2303J
		  MANZANO 0176 4621		 D7 GOLD DIGGER 6109D 4621			  D7 MISS GIPSOFOLA 417B 8173D7 GOLD DIGGER 2303J 6109D		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
20553147	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 8281F Y10		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE Y107 1016

		  S A V RESOURCE 1441#	 COLEMAN RESOURCE 8632			  COLEMAN RITA 4481D7 ELBA ROSE 186I 501C		  MANZANO 1172 3436
20749964	 D7 ELBA ROSE 501C 358A		  D7 ELBA ROSE 358A Y104

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
8 -0.3 51 82 -5 18 20 50 81 690 57% 40.0 1340

TAG 4367L	 REG 21136578 	 DOB 2/2/2024

D7 GOLD DIGGER 4370L 2303J
		  MANZANO 0176 4621		 D7 GOLD DIGGER 6109D 4621			  D7 MISS GIPSOFOLA 417B 8173D7 GOLD DIGGER 2303J 6109D		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
20553147	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 8281F Y10		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE Y107 1016

		  O C C BEST YET 766B	 O C C EDGE OF GLORY 841E			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 874BD7 KINOCHTRY BEAUT 192I 804F		  D7 5102C 3436 1172
20722729	 D7 KINOCHTRY BEAUT 804F 646D		  D7 KINOCHTRYBEAUTY 646D 577

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
6 1.3 50 92 7 20 -5 37 86 750 58% 41.5 1630

TAG 4370L	 REG 21136564 	 DOB 1/25/2024

D7 YELLOWSTONE 4373L 1240I
		  O C C NO PROBLEMS 52N		 O C C CATALYST 618C			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 605KD7 YELLOWSTONE 1240I 618C		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
20236257	 D7 KINOCHTRY BEAUTY 549C 220		  D7 KINOCHTRY BEAUT 220Z 5121

		  RUDOW’S DEPLORABLE 60	 DUFF DEPLORABLE 18534			  RUDOW’S BLACKBIRD 535D7 GEORGIANA 122I 925G		  MANZANO 1172 3436
20722708	 D7 GEORGIANA 925G 774E		  D7 GEORGIANA 774E 597

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
3 2.2 49 84 2 17 14 36 84 825 77% 38L 1680

TAG 4373L	 REG 21136559 	 DOB 2/11/2024

TWO-YEAR OLD ANGUS BULLS



DIAMOND SEVEN ANGUS                     NINTH ANNUAL BULL SALE10 

D7 MITCHELL 4374L 6159D
		  O C C MITCHELL 831M		 O C C MITCHELL 720W			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 756RD7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W		  MANZANO MISSING LINK 927
18730115	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 908 416

		  MANZANO PAXTON 1172 ET#	 MANZANO 1172 3436			  MANZANO MISSING LINK 9176D7 GEORGIANA 618D 447B		  MANZANO HOMER 2069
18974614	 D7 GEORGIANA 447B 235Z		  D7 GEORGIANA 235Z 281

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
7 -1.0 59 102 3 22 4 62 80 650 56% 39.0 1390

TAG 4374L	 REG 21136472 	 DOB 2/20/2024

D7 MITCHELL 4377L 6159D
		  O C C MITCHELL 831M		 O C C MITCHELL 720W			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 756RD7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W		  MANZANO MISSING LINK 927
18730115	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 908 416

		  MC CUMBER 2008 TRMNDOUS 4115	 D7 TRMNDOUS 6164D 4115			  D7 BLACKCAP 229Z 838D7 PRIDE 0163H 428B		  O C C MISSING LINK 858W
20385431	 D7 PRIDE 428B 876		  HIPO PRIDE 876

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
12 -1.9 45 76 9 13 26 39 84 680 59% 39.0 1650

TAG 4377L	 REG 21136545 	 DOB 2/7/2024

FEATURED LOT

D7 FUTURE 4378L 8170F
		  O C C MITCHELL 720W		 D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W			  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908D7 FUTURE 8170F 6159D		  MANZANO LINEBRED 1171 ET
19326445	 D7 ELBARICA 503C 350A		  D7 ELBARICA 350A 008

		  MANZANO 0176 3564	 MANZANO 3564 5165			  MANZANO 5101 U79D7 KINOCHTRY BEAUTY 045H 672	 	 O C C ABSOLUTE 709A
20516804	 D7 KINOCTRY BEAUTY 672D 305A#		  D7 KINOCTRY BEAUTY 305A 724

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
0 2.6 46 74 -8 7 22 18 81 710 50% 39.0 1730

TAG 4378L	 REG 21136550 	 DOB 2/11/2024

D7 FUTURE 4378L 8170F

D7 MITCHELL 4381L 6159D

D7 MITCHELL 4381L 6159D
		  O C C MITCHELL 831M		 O C C MITCHELL 720W			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 756RD7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W		  MANZANO MISSING LINK 927
18730115	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 908 416

		  MANZANO PAXTON 1172 ET#	 MANZANO 1172 3436			  MANZANO MISSING LINK 9176D7 QUEEN MOTHER 602D 404B		  MANZANO 0176 2160
18974603	 D7 QUEEN MOTHER 404B Y110		  D7 QUEEN MOTHER Y110 682

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
11 -1.0 42 72 6 13 21 29 84 700 56% 39.0 1420

TAG 4381L	 REG 21136470 	 DOB 2/7/2024

TWO-YEAR OLD ANGUS BULLS
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D7 PAXTON 4391L 7145E
		  MANZANO 1172 3436		 D7 5102C 3436 1172			  D7 FLINT MISS 311A 9137D7 PAXTON 7145E 5102C		  MANZANO HOMER 2069
18956529	 D7 ELBA ROSE 510C 343A		  D7 ELBA ROSE 343A 886

		  B3R N011 8082 ELECTRA 1142	 MANZANO ELECTRA 0214			  MANZANO EMBLAZON R97D7 CARMEN 568C 8118		  MANZANO M048 R101
18508144	 MANZANO 5101 U118		  MANZANO HOMER P90

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
9 -1.9 31 56 3 22 13 25 84 700 54% 41.0 1380

TAG 4391L	 REG 21136450 	 DOB 1/27/2024

D7 PAXTON 4393L 7145E
		  MANZANO 1172 3436		 D7 5102C 3436 1172			  D7 FLINT MISS 311A 9137D7 PAXTON 7145E 5102C		  MANZANO HOMER 2069
18956529	 D7 ELBA ROSE 510C 343A		  D7 ELBA ROSE 343A 886

		  B3R N011 8082 ELECTRA 1142	 MANZANO ELECTRA 0214			  MANZANO EMBLAZON R97D7 BLACKCAP 566C 838		  O C C LEGEND 616L
18508134	 MANZANO LEGEND U38		  MANZANO ENHANCER 870 288

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
14 -2.4 22 32 7 18 26 18 85 680 59% 41.5 1380

TAG 4393L	 REG 21142391 	 DOB 1/28/2024

D7 PAXTON 4397L 7145E
		  MANZANO 1172 3436		 D7 5102C 3436 1172			  D7 FLINT MISS 311A 9137D7 PAXTON 7145E 5102C		  MANZANO HOMER 2069
18956529	 D7 ELBA ROSE 510C 343A		  D7 ELBA ROSE 343A 886

		  O C C MISSING LINK 830M#	 MANZANO MISSING LINK 927			  MANZANO HOMER P77#D7 QUEEN MOTHER Y110 682		  B3R N011 8082 ELECTRA 1142
17505876	 HIPO QUEEN MOTHER 682-81		  HIPO QUEEN MOTHER 824-81

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
7 -0.4 45 77 4 19 20 42 85 600 60% 38.0 1560

TAG 4397L	 REG 21136430 	 DOB 2/14/2024

D7 PAXTON 4400L 7145E
		  MANZANO 1172 3436		 D7 5102C 3436 1172			  D7 FLINT MISS 311A 9137D7 PAXTON 7145E 5102C		  MANZANO HOMER 2069
18956529	 D7 ELBA ROSE 510C 343A		  D7 ELBA ROSE 343A 886

		  MANZANO PAXTON 0176	 MANZANO 0176 2160			  MANZANO MISSING LINK 911 ET#D7 BETHANY 689D 006		  O C C NOTIFY 783N
18974665	 D7 BETHANY 006 486		  HIPO BETHANY 486

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
7 0.4 43 63 7 23 4 40 83 725 66% 42.5 1620

TAG 4400L	 REG 21144448 	 DOB 1/23/2024

D7 FUTURE 4403L 8170F
		  O C C MITCHELL 720W		 D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W			  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908D7 FUTURE 8170F 6159D		  MANZANO LINEBRED 1171 ET
19326445	 D7 ELBARICA 503C 350A		  D7 ELBARICA 350A 008

		  MANZANO PAXTON 0176	 MANZANO 0176 2160			  MANZANO MISSING LINK 911 ET#D7 BARDI 898F 205Z		  MANZANO ELECTRA 0214
19826298	 D7 BARDI 205Z 626		  HIPO BARDI 626

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
13 -2.2 37 70 -1 23 18 37 85 740 53% 39.5 1520

TAG 4403L	 REG 21136538 	 DOB 1/27/2024

D7 DOZER 4407L 1256I
		  MANZANO DOZER 7109		 D7 DOZER 9347G 7109			  D7 KINOCHTRYBEAUTY 617D 409BD7 D0ZER 1256I 9347G		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
20236281	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 8281F Y10		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE Y107 1016

		  D7 5102C 3436 1172	 D7 8148F 5102C			  D7 PRIDE 614D 427BD7BLACKBIRD 028H 831F		  MANZANO HOMER 2069
20516815	 D7 BLACKBIRD 831F 641D		  D7 BLACKBIRD 641D 793

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
9 -1.2 27 37 6 18 28 27 80 660 53% 39.0 1540

TAG 4407L	 REG 21136556 	 DOB 1/30/2024

TWO-YEAR OLD ANGUS BULLS



DIAMOND SEVEN ANGUS                     NINTH ANNUAL BULL SALE12 

FEATURED LOT

D7 LA JOYA 4408L 2131
		  O C C ZODIAC 655Z		 MC CUMBER LA JOYA 098	 #		  LASSIE 113 OF MC CUMBERMC CUMBER LA JOYA 2131		  O C C BONUS 802B
20498723	 LASSIE 9261 OF MC CUMBER		  LASSIE 935 OF MC CUMBER#

		  O C C BEST YET 766B	 O C C EDGE OF GLORY 841E			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 874BD7 BLACKBIRD 066H 701E		  MANZANO 1172 3436
20516805	 D7 BLACKBIRD 701E 542C		  D7 BLACKBIRD 542C 6139

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
8 0.6 41 75 -1 15 14 25 81 725 57% 40.0 1590

TAG 4408L	 REG 21136551 	 DOB 2/5/2024

D7 LA JOYA 4408L 2131

D7 DOZER 4411L 0150H
		  MANZANO DOZER 7109		 D7 DOZER 9347G 7109			  D7 KINOCHTRYBEAUTY 617D 409BD7 D0ZER 1256I 9347G		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
20236281	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 8281F Y10		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE Y107 1016

		  MC CUMBER 2008 TRMNDOUS 4115	 D7 TRMNDOUS 6164D 4115			  D7 BLACKCAP 229Z 838D7 GEORGIANNA 0150H 618D		  MANZANO 1172 3436
20385429	 D7 GEORGIANA 618D 447B		  D7 GEORGIANA 447B 235Z

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
7 0.6 58 90 6 23 10 63 80 750 59% 41.5 1820

TAG 4411L	 REG 21142408 	 DOB 2/12/2024

D7 MITCHELL 4414L 6159D

FEATURED LOT

D7 MITCHELL 4414L 6159D
		  O C C MITCHELL 831M		 O C C MITCHELL 720W			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 756RD7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W		  MANZANO MISSING LINK 927
18730115	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 908 416

		  MANZANO PAXTON 0176	 MANZANO 0176 2160			  MANZANO MISSING LINK 911 ET#D7 FLINT MISS 740E 319A		  MANZANO ELECTRA 0214
18999874	 D7 FLINT MISS 319A 7145		  MANZANO ECHELON 7145 ET

CALVING EASE     ACTUAL PROJ
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW SC SALE WT
8 0.3 60 97 -2 10 11 46 86 860 59% 41.5 1700

TAG 4414L	 REG 21136483 	 DOB 1/25/2024

TWO-YEAR OLD ANGUS BULLS

Cattle bred for Cattlemen by Cattlemen!
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46

COMMERCIAL 4360L
DOB 2/27/2024

CALVING EASE       ACTUAL Proj Sale Wt
 BW 79 WW 680 %BWW 57 1280

806

COMMERCIAL TWO-YEAR-OLD ANGUS BULLS

COMMERCIAL 46
DOB 2/1/2024

CALVING EASE       ACTUAL Proj Sale Wt
 BW 80 WW 700 %BWW 55 1580

		  O C C MITCHELL 720W		 D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W			  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908D7 FUTURE 8170F 6159D		  MANZANO LINEBRED 1171 ET
19326445	 D7 ELBARICA 503C 350A		  D7 ELBARICA 350A 008

SIRE:

COMMERCIAL 806
DOB 2/5/2024

CALVING EASE       ACTUAL Proj Sale Wt
 BW 85 WW 750 %BWW 57 1640

		  O C C MITCHELL 831M		 O C C MITCHELL 720W			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 756RD7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W		  MANZANO MISSING LINK 92718730115	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 908 416

SIRE:
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D7 MILLER TIME 5270M 0335H

FEATURED LOT

D7 MILLER TIME 5270M 0335H
		  O C C MITCHELL 720W		 D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W			  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908D7 HIGH CARD 0335H 6159D		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
19955997	 D7 ELBA ROSE 760E 906		  D7 ELBA ROSE 906 886

		  O C C MITCHELL 720W	 D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W			  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908D7 BLACKCAP 0159H 755E		  D7 PAXTON 5153C 3415
21089002	 D7 BLACKCAP 755E 455B		  D7 BLACKCAP 455B 223Z

TAG 5270M	 REG 21462243 	 DOB 2/2/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
-1 1.6 54 98 2 15 3 37 87 890 65%

D7 HIGH CARD 5272M 0118H

FEATURED LOT

D7 HIGH CARD 5272M 0118H
		  O C C MITCHELL 720W		 D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W			  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908D7 HIGH CARD 0335H 6159D		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
19955997	 D7 ELBA ROSE 760E 906		  D7 ELBA ROSE 906 886

		  O C C MITCHELL 720W	 D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W			  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908D7 FLYAWAY 0118H 772E		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
20516810	 D7 FLYAWAY 772E 366		  HIPO FLYAWAY 366-82

TAG 5272M	 REG 21462200 	 DOB 2/3/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
4 0.8 61 106 5 9 10 42 87 800 54%

YEARLING ANGUS BULLS
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D7 MOONSHINE 5274M 0335H

FEATURED LOT

D7 MOONSHINE 5274M 0335H
		  O C C MITCHELL 720W		 D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W			  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908D7 HIGH CARD 0335H 6159D		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
19955997	 D7 ELBA ROSE 760E 906		  D7 ELBA ROSE 906 886

		  O C C MITCHELL 720W	 D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W			  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908D7 PRIDE 978G 665D		  D7 RIGGINS DESERT INTENSE051
19535830	 D7 PRIDE 665D 345A		  D7 PRIDE 345A 804

TAG 5274M	 REG 21462161 	 DOB 2/4/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
6 0.1 64 106 5 21 -1 64 82 940 70%

D7 HIGH CARD 5273M 0335H

FEATURED LOT

D7 HIGH CARD 5273M 0335H
		  O C C MITCHELL 720W		 D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W			  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908D7 HIGH CARD 0335H 6159D		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
19955997	 D7 ELBA ROSE 760E 906		  D7 ELBA ROSE 906 886

		  MANZANO 1172 3436	 D7 5102C 3436 1172			  D7 FLINT MISS 311A 9137D7 BLACKCAPBESSIE 027H 8281F		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
20385417	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 8281F Y10		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE Y107 1016

TAG 5273M	 REG 21462189 	 DOB 2/2/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
5 0.5 53 83 -1 19 21 54 89 850 66%

5274M WITH 978 DAM 5273M WITH 027 DAM5273M’S DAM- 027

YEARLING ANGUS BULLS
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D7 MONEY MAKER 5276M 0335H

FEATURED LOT

D7 MONEY MAKER 5276M 0335H
		  O C C MITCHELL 720W		 D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W			  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908D7 HIGH CARD 0335H 6159D		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
19955997	 D7 ELBA ROSE 760E 906		  D7 ELBA ROSE 906 886

		  MANZANO 1172 3436	 D7 5102C 3436 1172			  D7 FLINT MISS 311A 9137D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 004H 840F		  D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W
20385410	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 840F 536C		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 536C 36

TAG 5276M	 REG 21462187 	 DOB 2/7/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
5 1.1 46 80 0 18 22 41 85 775 53%

D7 HIGH CARD 5277M 0335H

FEATURED LOT

D7 HIGH CARD 5277M 0335H
		  O C C MITCHELL 720W		 D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W			  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908D7 HIGH CARD 0335H 6159D		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
19955997	 D7 ELBA ROSE 760E 906		  D7 ELBA ROSE 906 886

		  D7 SLIM SHADY 596C 3436	 D7 SLIM SHADY 7171E 596C			  D7 BLACKBIRD 458B 230ZD7 ELBA ROSE 067H 501C		  MANZANO 1172 3436
20516791	 D7 ELBA ROSE 501C 358A		  D7 ELBA ROSE 358A Y104

TAG 5277M	 REG 21462197 	 DOB 2/3/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
8 -0.5 50 94 9 22 0 45 88 850 58%

5277M WITH 067 DAM 5276M WITH 004 DAM

YEARLING ANGUS BULLS
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DAM OF D7 HIGH CARD 5279M 0335H

D7 HIGH CARD 5279M 0335H
		  O C C MITCHELL 720W		 D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W			  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908D7 HIGH CARD 0335H 6159D		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
19955997	 D7 ELBA ROSE 760E 906		  D7 ELBA ROSE 906 886

		  O C C ECHELON 857E	 O C C ABSOLUTE 709A			  O C C JUANADA 655UD7 QUEEN 658D 356A		  MANZANO LINEBRED 1171 ET
18974638	 D7 QUEEN 356A Y111		  D7 QUEEN Y111 906

TAG 5279M	 REG 21462126 	 DOB 2/19/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
7 0.9 60 104 2 15 15 52 87 830 59%

D7 STEADFAST 5280M 8162

D7 STEADFAST 5280M 8162
		  MC CUMBER TITANIUM 3127		 MC CUMBER STEADFAST 635	 #		  MISS WIX 2003 OF MC CUMBERMC CUMBER STEADFAST 8162		  MC CUMBER 004 TRAVELER 513
19181226	 MISS WIX 7126 OF MC CUMBER#		  MISS WIX 413 OF MC CUMBER#

		  O C C MITCHELL 720W	 D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W			  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908D7 FLINT MISS 0153H 729E		  D7 PAXTON 5146C 3415
20516806	 D7 FLINT MISS 729E 419B		  D7 FLINT MISS 419B 9146

TAG 5280M	 REG 21472259 	 DOB 2/5/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
4 1.1 58 96 1 25 3 61 87 860 66%

D7 BONUS 5287M 9240
		  O C C REAR END 751R		 O C C BONUS 802B			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 634XMC CUMBER BONUS 9240		  O C C UNMISTAKABLE 946U#
19488401	 MISS WIX 6147 OF MC CUMBER		  MISS WIX 325 OF MC CUMBER#

		  MANZANO PAXTON 1172 ET#	 MANZANO 1172 3436			  MANZANO MISSING LINK 9176D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 719E 577C		  O C C MITCHELL 720W
19006963	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 577C Y100		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE Y100 86

TAG 5287M	 REG 21462137 	 DOB 1/29/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
9 -0.4 50 97 6 34 5 62 84 800 62%

D7 BONUS 5288M 9240
		  O C C REAR END 751R		 O C C BONUS 802B			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 634XMC CUMBER BONUS 9240		  O C C UNMISTAKABLE 946U#
19488401	 MISS WIX 6147 OF MC CUMBER		  MISS WIX 325 OF MC CUMBER#

		  PINEBANK WAIGROUP 41/97#	 RESURGAM NGAHERE U407			  RESURGAM SOUVENIR S253STELLURGAM OF HAGUE 1712		  DDA ALLY 69C
19223949	 DDA STELLA 443		  DDA STELLA 216

TAG 5288M	 REG 21462140 	 DOB 1/30/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
1 1.3 40 75 2 21 10 29 88 810 70%

YEARLING ANGUS BULLS
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D7 LA JOYA 5289M 2131
		  O C C ZODIAC 655Z		 MC CUMBER LA JOYA 098	 #		  LASSIE 113 OF MC CUMBERMC CUMBER LA JOYA 2131		  O C C BONUS 802B
20498723	 LASSIE 9261 OF MC CUMBER		  LASSIE 935 OF MC CUMBER#

		  MANZANO 1172 3436	 D7 5102C 3436 1172			  D7 FLINT MISS 311A 9137D7 BLACKBIRD 827F 647D		  MANZANO ELECTRA 0214
19424091	 D7 BLACKBIRD 647D 9146		  MANZANO 5101 9146

TAG 5289M	 REG 21462154 	 DOB 2/1/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
10 0.6 41 70 2 23 18 39 90 800 68%

D7 MONOPLY 5290M 2131

FEATURED LOT

D7 MONOPLY 5290M 2131
		  O C C ZODIAC 655Z		 MC CUMBER LA JOYA 098	 #		  LASSIE 113 OF MC CUMBERMC CUMBER LA JOYA 2131		  O C C BONUS 802B
20498723	 LASSIE 9261 OF MC CUMBER		  LASSIE 935 OF MC CUMBER#

		  O C C NO PROBLEMS 52N	 O C C CATALYST 618C			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 605KD7 PRIDE 848F 531C		  O C C MITCHELL 720W
19336531	 D7 PRIDE 531C 250Z		  D7 PRIDE 250Z 905

TAG 5290M	 REG 21462144 	 DOB 2/2/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
8 0.7 43 83 2 25 17 42 92 850 65%

D7 LA JOYA 5295M 2131

FEATURED LOT

D7 LA JOYA 5295M 2131
		  O C C ZODIAC 655Z		 MC CUMBER LA JOYA 098	 #		  LASSIE 113 OF MC CUMBERMC CUMBER LA JOYA 2131		  O C C BONUS 802B
20498723	 LASSIE 9261 OF MC CUMBER		  LASSIE 935 OF MC CUMBER#

		  O C C MISSING LINK 830M#	 MANZANO MISSING LINK 1207			  MANZANO HOMER R111D7 EVA 799E 226Z		  MANZANO LEGEND U15
18999909	 D7 TRAVELER 226Z 793		  MANZANO USPB T93

TAG 5295M	 REG 21462134 	 DOB 2/6/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
2 1.5 33 64 -8 20 19 21 88 750 56%

YEARLING ANGUS BULLS
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D7 LA JOYA 5297M 2131

FEATURED LOT

D7 LA JOYA 5297M 2131
		  O C C ZODIAC 655Z		 MC CUMBER LA JOYA 098	 #		  LASSIE 113 OF MC CUMBERMC CUMBER LA JOYA 2131		  O C C BONUS 802B
20498723	 LASSIE 9261 OF MC CUMBER		  LASSIE 935 OF MC CUMBER#

		  B3R N011 8082 ELECTRA 1142	 MANZANO ELECTRA 0214			  MANZANO EMBLAZON R97D7 SUSAN MAMIE 418B 9137		  MANZANO M048 R101
18067847	 MANZANO 5101 9137		  MANZANO 1489 638 249ET

TAG 5297M	 REG 21462112 	 DOB 2/14/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
18 -2.8 23 50 11 19 25 17 82 625 50%

D7 BONUS 5298M 9240

D7 BONUS 5298M 9240
		  O C C REAR END 751R		 O C C BONUS 802B			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 634XMC CUMBER BONUS 9240		  O C C UNMISTAKABLE 946U#
19488401	 MISS WIX 6147 OF MC CUMBER		  MISS WIX 325 OF MC CUMBER#

		  O C C ECHELON 857E	 O C C ABSOLUTE 709A			  O C C JUANADA 655UD7 PRIDE 661D 352A		  MANZANO LINEBRED 1171 ET
19576716	 D7 PRIDE 352A 010		  D7 PRIDE 010 804

TAG 5298M	 REG 21462164 	 DOB 2/1/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
1 2.7 46 80 2 26 15 43 88 770 55%

YEARLING ANGUS BULLS

5298M GROUP PIC
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FEATURED LOT

D7 BONUS 5299M 9240
		  O C C REAR END 751R		 O C C BONUS 802B			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 634XMC CUMBER BONUS 9240		  O C C UNMISTAKABLE 946U#
19488401	 MISS WIX 6147 OF MC CUMBER		  MISS WIX 325 OF MC CUMBER#

		  MC CUMBER TREMENDOUS 2008	 MC CUMBER 2008 TRMNDOUS 4115			  B PRIDE 865 OF MC CUMBERD7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 8120F 908		  MANZANO EMBLAZON 232
19414499	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 908 416		  HIPO BLACKCAP BESSIE 416-93

TAG 5299M	 REG 21462148 	 DOB 2/9/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
6 -0.1 45 78 6 30 6 52 89 850 65%

D7 BONUS 5301M 9240
		  O C C REAR END 751R		 O C C BONUS 802B			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 634XMC CUMBER BONUS 9240		  O C C UNMISTAKABLE 946U#
19488401	 MISS WIX 6147 OF MC CUMBER		  MISS WIX 325 OF MC CUMBER#

		  MANZANO PAXTON 1205 ET	 MANZANO 1205 3415 ET			  MANZANO ECHELON U87D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 759E 86		  B3R N011 8082 ELECTRA 1142
18961221	 HIPO BLACKCAP BESSIE 86-93		  HIPO BLACKCAP BESSIE 344-93

TAG 5301M	 REG 21462120 	 DOB 1/28/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
1 2.3 53 97 0 23 -10 41 87 815 64%

D7 LA JOYA 5302M 2131
		  O C C ZODIAC 655Z		 MC CUMBER LA JOYA 098	 #		  LASSIE 113 OF MC CUMBERMC CUMBER LA JOYA 2131		  O C C BONUS 802B
20498723	 LASSIE 9261 OF MC CUMBER		  LASSIE 935 OF MC CUMBER#

		  MANZANO PAXTON 1205 ET	 MANZANO 1205 3415 ET			  MANZANO ECHELON U87D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 536C 36		  B3R N011 8082 ELECTRA 1142
18508104	 HIPO BLACKCAP BESSIE 36-93		  HIPO BLACKCAP BESSIE 904-93

TAG 5302M	 REG 21462115 	 DOB 2/28/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
10 -0.5 44 64 6 21 23 50 84 700 56%

D7 BONUS 5299M 9240

D7 LA JOYA 5302M 2131

5299M WITH 8120 DAM

YEARLING ANGUS BULLS
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D7 FUTURE 5306M 8170F
		  O C C MITCHELL 720W		 D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W			  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908D7 FUTURE 8170F 6159D		  MANZANO LINEBRED 1171 ET
19326445	 D7 ELBARICA 503C 350A		  D7 ELBARICA 350A 008

		  MANZANO PAXTON 1172 ET#	 MANZANO 1172 3436			  MANZANO MISSING LINK 9176D7 BLACKBIRD BELL 708E 570C		  MANZANO ELECTRA 0214
19006966	 D7 BLACKBIRD BELL 570C 9146		  MANZANO 5101 9146

TAG 5306M	 REG 21462138 	 DOB 1/29/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
12 -1.3 36 63 9 23 20 39 85 780 60%

D7 FUTURE 5308M 8170F
		  O C C MITCHELL 720W		 D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W			  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908D7 FUTURE 8170F 6159D		  MANZANO LINEBRED 1171 ET
19326445	 D7 ELBARICA 503C 350A		  D7 ELBARICA 350A 008

		  MANZANO 1172 3436	 D7 5102C 3436 1172			  D7 FLINT MISS 311A 9137D7 QUEEN 928G 782E		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
19535820	 D7 QUEEN 782E 917		  D7 QUEEN 917 688

TAG 5308M	 REG 21462160 	 DOB 1/30/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
11 -0.9 45 77 6 21 20 46 85 740 66%

D7 FUTURE 5309M 8170F
		  O C C MITCHELL 720W		 D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W			  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908D7 FUTURE 8170F 6159D		  MANZANO LINEBRED 1171 ET
19326445	 D7 ELBARICA 503C 350A		  D7 ELBARICA 350A 008

		  O C C HOMER 650H#	 MANZANO HOMER 2069			  MANZANO EMBLAZON T111 ET#D7 BLACKBIRD 831F 641D		  MANZANO ELECTRA 0214
19336517	 D7 BLACKBIRD 641D 793		  MANZANO USPB T93

TAG 5309M	 REG 21462142 	 DOB 2/5/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
8 0.2 40 83 2 19 6 25 85 750 64%

YEARLING ANGUS BULLS

D7 DO IT ALL 5310M 1501

D7 DO IT ALL 5310M 1501
		  O C C ZODIAC 655Z		 O C C DO IT ALL 656D			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 827AREDLAND DO IT ALL 1501		  O C C EMBLAZON 854E#
20514320	 REDLAND EDELLA 3054		  REDLAND EDELLA 2449

		  O C C NO PROBLEMS 52N	 O C C CATALYST 618C			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 605KD7 MARIE 849F 573C		  MANZANO ELECTRA 0214
19336532	 D7 MARIE 573C 7145		  MANZANO ECHELON 7145 ET

TAG 5310M	 REG 21462145 	 DOB 2/3/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
7 -0.6 34 62 -3 21 13 26 83 770 68%

D7 PRINCE 5311M 22K12
		  PRINCE OF MALPAS		 SVR PRINCE COPELAND 8201F			  COPELAND OF WYE UMF 9753PRINCE OF BFA 22K12		  ALAP OF WYE UMF 8329
20535602	 LAUS DEO CLOVA 0904		  CLOVA OF WYE UMF 9144

		  O C C MITCHELL 831M	 O C C MITCHELL 720W			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 756RD7 QUEEN 666D 212Z		  MANZANO ELECTRA 0214
18974645	 D7 QUEEN 212Z 884		  HIPO QUEEN 884-81

TAG 5311M	 REG 21462127 	 DOB 2/12/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
8 -0.6 23 32 2 13 31 12 80 690 54%
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D7 FUTURE 5313M 8170F
		  O C C MITCHELL 720W		 D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W			  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908D7 FUTURE 8170F 6159D		  MANZANO LINEBRED 1171 ET
19326445	 D7 ELBARICA 503C 350A		  D7 ELBARICA 350A 008

		  MANZANO PAXTON 1205 ET	 MANZANO 1205 3415 ET			  MANZANO ECHELON U87D7 BETHANY 8113F Y105		  MANZANO MISSING LINK 927
19414505	 D7 BETHANY Y105 486		  HIPO BETHANY 486

TAG 5313M	 REG 21462149 	 DOB 2/7/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
8 -0.8 31 61 -2 15 19 13 84 690 52%

D7 FUTURE 5315M 8170F
		  O C C MITCHELL 720W		 D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W			  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908D7 FUTURE 8170F 6159D		  MANZANO LINEBRED 1171 ET
19326445	 D7 ELBARICA 503C 350A		  D7 ELBARICA 350A 008

		  B3R N011 8082 ELECTRA 1142	 MANZANO ELECTRA 0214			  MANZANO EMBLAZON R97D7 GEORGIANA 563C 408#		  O C C EMBLAZON 854E
18508130	 MANZANO EMBLAZON P08		  MANZANO 944-109

TAG 5315M	 REG 21462118 	 DOB 2/15/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
7 0.5 42 74 0 14 10 24 83 680 52%

D7 PINEBANK 5316M 2222J
		  H A R PINEBANK 443 202		 MANZANO PINEBANK 0110			  MANZANO TRANSFORMATION 4117D7 PINEBANK 2222J 0110		  D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W
20550137	 D7 PRIDE 0134H 793E		  D7 PRIDE 793E 706

		  MANZANO 1172 3436	 D7 SLIM SHADY 596C 3436			  D7 KINOCTRY BEAUTY 348A 559D7 BLACKBIRD 0105H 641D		  MANZANO ELECTRA 0214
20385420	 D7 BLACKBIRD 641D 793		  MANZANO USPB T93

TAG 5316M	 REG 21462190 	 DOB 2/17/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
8 -0.5 33 58 2 16 26 26 82 650 51%

YEARLING ANGUS BULLS

D7 KIEFER 5329M 205
		  DUFF OLD SPICE 16118		 RUDOW’S GAGE 90			  RUDOW’S EMPRESS 446RUDOW’S KIEFER 205		  GCC MISSING LINK 906U
20853072	 RUDOW’S EXT 360		  RUDOW 410 P

		  O C C MITCHELL 720W	 D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W			  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 267J 441B		  D7 ELECTRA 269Z 0214
21009509	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 441B 011		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 011 36

TAG 5329M	 REG 21462231 	 DOB 1/29/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
-1 1.9 52 84 5 15 18 41 83 790 71%

D7 HIGH CARD 5338M 2248J
		  D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W		 D7 HIGH CARD 0335H 6159D			  D7 ELBA ROSE 760E 906D7 HIGH CARD 2248J 0335H		  D7 5102C 3436 1172
20546486	 D7 ELBA ROSE916G 760E#		  D7 ELBA ROSE 760E 906

		  COLEMAN CHARLO 0256#	 COLEMAN BRAVO 6313#			  COLEMAN DONNA 714D7 JUANADA 145I 9063#		  N BAR EMULATION EXT
20722720	 AKERS JUANADA 9063		  O C C JUANADA 710K

TAG 5338M	 REG 21462210 	 DOB 2/8/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
7 0.2 48 86 8 18 19 42 83 750 64%
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D7 HIGH CARD 5339M 2243J

D7 HIGH CARD 5339M 2243J
		  D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W		 D7 HIGH CARD 0335H 6159D			  D7 ELBA ROSE 760E 906D7 HIGH CARD 2243J 0335H		  D7 SLIM SHADY 596C 3436
20553146	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 966G 575C		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 575C Y107

		  D7 5102C 3436 1172	 D7 PAXTON 7145E 5102C			  D7 ELBA ROSE 510C 343AD7 GEORGIANA 201J 089H		  DUFF GOOSE 420 1768
21009555	 D7 GEORGIANA 089H 632D		  D7 GEORGIANA 632D 597

TAG 5339M	 REG 21462242 	 DOB 2/1/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
12 -1.7 41 67 5 20 22 44 80 810 72%

FEATURED LOT

D7 DOZER 5343M 1256
		  MANZANO DOZER 7109		 D7 DOZER 9347G 7109			  D7 KINOCHTRYBEAUTY 617D 409BD7 D0ZER 1256I 9347G		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
20236281	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 8281F Y10		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE Y107 1016

		  D7 SLIM SHADY 596C 3436	 D7 SLIM SHADY 7171E 596C			  D7 BLACKBIRD 458B 230ZD7 ERIANNA 948G 562C		  MANZANO ELECTRA 0214
19826289	 D7 ERIANNA 562C 685		  MANZANO HOMER S85

TAG 5343M	 REG 21462179 	 DOB 2/6/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
9 1.1 62 95 11 15 11 56 82 870 61%

YEARLING ANGUS BULLS

D7 RIO BRAVO 5349M 3295K

FEATURED LOT

D7 RIO BRAVO 5349M 3295K
		  COLEMAN BRAVO 6313#		 C-4 RIO BRAVO 9369			  KR PRIDE 5908D7 RIO BRAVO 3295K 9369		  D7 ABSOLUTE 6162D 709A
20830987	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 870F 464B		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 464B 252Z

		  D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W	 D7 HIGH CARD 0335H 6159D			  D7 ELBA ROSE 760E 906D7 BLACKCAP 217J 988G		  D7 ELECTRA 7115E 0214
21009548	 D7 BLACKCAP 988G 317A		  D7 BLACKCAP 317A 721

TAG 5349M	 REG 21472258 	 DOB 2/11/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
4 1.0 53 91 5 11 22 38 83 800 71%

D7 DOZER 5351M 1256
		  MANZANO DOZER 7109		 D7 DOZER 9347G 7109			  D7 KINOCHTRYBEAUTY 617D 409BD7 D0ZER 1256I 9347G		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
20236281	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 8281F Y10		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE Y107 1016

		  MANZANO 1172 3436	 D7 5102C 3436 1172			  D7 FLINT MISS 311A 9137D7 HEATHER BLOOM 005H 8279F		  MC CUMBER 2008 TRMNDOUS 4115
20533794	 D7 HEATHER BLOOM 8279F Y102		  D7 HEATHER BLOOM Y102 386

TAG 5351M	 REG 21462204 	 DOB 2/14/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
7 0.1 38 52 3 20 24 40 83 710 65%
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D7 JAXTON 5352M 2220J
		  D7 5102C 3436 1172		 D7 PAXTON 7145E 5102C			  D7 ELBA ROSE 510C 343AD7 JAXTON 2220J 7145E		  MANZANO 1172 3436
20622058	 D7 FLINT MISS 039H 309A		  D7 FLINT MISS 309A 576

		  D7 SLIM SHADY 596C 3436	 D7 SLIM SHADY 7171E 596C			  D7 BLACKBIRD 458B 230ZD7 BLACKBIRD 968G 554C		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
19826287	 D7 BLACKBIRD 554C 902		  D7 BLACKBIRD 902 6139

TAG 5352M	 REG 21462178 	 DOB 2/10/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
15 -1.6 41 70 10 17 22 36 85 780 64%

D7 DIAMOND EDGE 5365M 2262J
		  O C C BEST YET 766B		 O C C EDGE OF GLORY 841E			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 874BD7 DIAMOND EDGE 2262J 841E		  MANZANO 1172 3436
20546474	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 813F 686D		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 686D 011

		  MANZANO 1172 3436	 D7 FOR SURE 8185F 3436			  DDA GRETTA 501D7 BLACKCAP BESS 110I 9107G		  MC CUMBER 2008 TRMNDOUS 4115
20749929	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 9107G 908		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 908 416

TAG 5365M	 REG 21462216 	 DOB 2/10/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
8 -0.5 25 42 1 26 22 30 85 770 66%

YEARLING ANGUS BULLS

D7 DO IT ALL 5377M 1501
		  O C C ZODIAC 655Z		 O C C DO IT ALL 656D			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 827AREDLAND DO IT ALL 1501		  O C C EMBLAZON 854E#
20514320	 REDLAND EDELLA 3054		  REDLAND EDELLA 2449

		  O C C ECHELON 857E	 O C C ABSOLUTE 709A			  O C C JUANADA 655UD7 FLINT MISS 619D 319A		  MANZANO ELECTRA 0214
18974660	 D7 FLINT MISS 319A 7145		  MANZANO ECHELON 7145 ET

TAG 5377M	 REG 21462131 	 DOB 2/10/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
11 -1.4 34 62 0 23 18 33 85 680 51%

D7 DIAMOND EDGE 5382M 2262J
		  O C C BEST YET 766B		 O C C EDGE OF GLORY 841E			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 874BD7 DIAMOND EDGE 2262J 841E		  MANZANO 1172 3436
20546474	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 813F 686D		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 686D 011

		  O C C NO PROBLEMS 52N	 O C C CATALYST 618C			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 605KD7 KINOCTRY BEAUTY 178I 672D		  O C C ABSOLUTE 709A
20749957	 D7 KINOCTRY BEAUTY 672D 305A#		  D7 KINOCTRY BEAUTY 305A 724

TAG 5382M	 REG 21462225 	 DOB 1/29/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
6 3.0 58 99 4 23 9 53 84 770 57%

D7 TRUMAN 5376M 275K
		  MVCC TRUMAN 447		 JR TRUMAN 80F			  JR MARY LU 62DJR 80F TRUMAN 275K		  O C C LEGEND 616L
20876580	 JR JUANADA 27D		  COLEMAN JUANADA 0237

		  MC CUMBER TREMENDOUS 2008	 MC CUMBER 2008 TRMNDOUS 4115			  B PRIDE 865 OF MC CUMBERD7 BLACKBIRD 124I 692D		  MANZANO 0176 2160
20749934	 D7 BLACKBIRD 692D 001		  D7 BLACKBIRD 001 6139

TAG 5376M	 REG 21462218 	 DOB 2/1/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
13 -1.1 43 72 4 27 -3 44 86 690 58%

5374 PENDING
		  		 			 		 			

		 	 			 		 			

TAG 5374M	 REG PENDING 	 DOB 

CALVING EASE        ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW

84 720 58%

			  		 		 REGISTERED ANGUS BULL		 			

		  COLEMAN CHARLO 0256#	 COLEMAN BRAVO 6313#			  COLEMAN DONNA 714 D7 JUANADA 144I 9063		  N BAR EMULATION EXT#
20722719	 AKERS JUANADA 9063 		  O C C JUANADA 710K 
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D7 DO IT ALL 5383M 1501
		  O C C ZODIAC 655Z		 O C C DO IT ALL 656D			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 827AREDLAND DO IT ALL 1501		  O C C EMBLAZON 854E#
20514320	 REDLAND EDELLA 3054		  REDLAND EDELLA 2449

		  MANZANO PAXTON 1205 ET	 MANZANO 1205 3415 ET			  MANZANO ECHELON U87D7 BLACKBIRD 776E 902		  HIPO EXCEL 136-94
18999925	 D7 BLACKBIRD 902 6139		  D7 BLACKBIRD 6139

TAG 5383M	 REG 21462136 	 DOB 2/13/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
7 0.7 46 71 -7 25 13 50 85 700 64%

D7 DO IT ALL 5384M 1501
		  O C C ZODIAC 655Z		 O C C DO IT ALL 656D			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 827AREDLAND DO IT ALL 1501		  O C C EMBLAZON 854E#
20514320	 REDLAND EDELLA 3054		  REDLAND EDELLA 2449

		  O C C MITCHELL 720W	 D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W			  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 0137H 767		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET
20516809	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 767E 36		  HIPO BLACKCAP BESSIE 36-93

TAG 5384M	 REG 21462199 	 DOB 2/7/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
10 -0.7 46 76 0 28 16 57 85 740 63%

D7 DIAMOND EDGE 5386M 2262J
		  O C C BEST YET 766B		 O C C EDGE OF GLORY 841E			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 874BD7 DIAMOND EDGE 2262J 841E		  MANZANO 1172 3436
20546474	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 813F 686D		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 686D 011

		  MC CUMBER TREMENDOUS 2008	 MC CUMBER 2008 TRMNDOUS 4115			  B PRIDE 865 OF MC CUMBERD7 QUEEN 128I 666D		  O C C MITCHELL 720W
20749935	 D7 QUEEN 666D 212Z		  D7 QUEEN 212Z 884

TAG 5386M	 REG 21462219 	 DOB 2/11/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
10 -0.3 52 95 1 27 9 58 84 700 57%

YEARLING ANGUS BULLS

D7 HIGH CARD 5387M 2248J

D7 HIGH CARD 5387M 2248J
		  D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W		 D7 HIGH CARD 0335H 6159D			  D7 ELBA ROSE 760E 906D7 HIGH CARD 2248J 0335H		  D7 5102C 3436 1172
20546486	 D7 ELBA ROSE916G 760E#		  D7 ELBA ROSE 760E 906

		  MANZANO HOMER 2069	 D7 HOMER 8131F 2069			  D7 ELBAR 674D 338AD7 PRIDE 103I 978G		  D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W
20749922	 D7 PRIDE 978G 665D		  D7 PRIDE 665D 345A

TAG 5387M	 REG 21462213 	 DOB 1/28/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
3 1.1 57 97 3 16 12 49 85 770 64%

D7 DO IT ALL 5389M 1501
		  O C C ZODIAC 655Z		 O C C DO IT ALL 656D			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 827AREDLAND DO IT ALL 1501		  O C C EMBLAZON 854E#
20514320	 REDLAND EDELLA 3054		  REDLAND EDELLA 2449

		  B3R N011 8082 ELECTRA 1142	 MANZANO ELECTRA 0214			  MANZANO EMBLAZON R97D7 BLACKCAP 639D 664		  O C C LEGEND 616L
18974619	 MANZANO LEGEND S64		  MANZANO BINGO 201

TAG 5389M	 REG 21462124 	 DOB 2/3/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
13 -1.7 43 66 1 17 13 37 85 720 62%
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D7 PAXTON 5394M 0239H
		  D7 5102C 3436 1172		 D7 PAXTON 7145E 5102C			  D7 ELBA ROSE 510C 343AD7 PAXTON 0239H 7145E		  MANZANO 1172 3436
19956005	 D7 QUEEN 825F 658D		  D7 QUEEN 658D 356A

		  D7 SLIM SHADY 596C 3436	 D7 SLIM SHADY 7171E 596C			  D7 BLACKBIRD 458B 230ZD7 BLACKBIRD 949G 518C		  O C C MISSING LINK 858W
19826292	 D7 BLACKBIRD 518C 230Z		  D7 BLACKBIRD 230Z 414

TAG 5394M	 REG 21462180 	 DOB 2/5/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
12 -3.2 51 90 7 25 17 62 86 820 62%

D7 HIGH CARD 5400M 2248J
		  D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W		 D7 HIGH CARD 0335H 6159D			  D7 ELBA ROSE 760E 906D7 HIGH CARD 2248J 0335H		  D7 5102C 3436 1172
20546486	 D7 ELBA ROSE916G 760E#		  D7 ELBA ROSE 760E 906

		  D7 5102C 3436 1172	 D7 PAXTON 7145E 5102C			  D7 ELBA ROSE 510C 343AD7 BLACKCAP BESS 108I 9155G		  D7 ABSOLUTE 6162D 709A
20749925	 D7 BLACKCAP BESS 9155G 620D		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 620D 36

TAG 5400M	 REG 21462214 	 DOB 2/12/2025

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW %BWW
7 -1.0 41 73 -3 21 21 42 84 730 57%

YEARLING ANGUS BULLS

COMMERCIAL YEARLING ANGUS BULLS

COMMERCIAL 5369M
DOB 1/30/2025

CALVING EASE       ACTUAL
 BW 84 WW 810 %BWW 73

COMMERCIAL CALF 5401M
DOB 2/15/2025

CALVING EASE       ACTUAL
 BW 85 WW 710 %BWW 56

5369M

5369M WITH 806 DAM

		  O C C MITCHELL 831M		 O C C MITCHELL 720W			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 756RD7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W		  MANZANO MISSING LINK 92718730115	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 908 416

SIRE:
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RED CARRIERS

D7 RA RED RIB 501
		  SLGN WIDELOAD 920W		 MANN RED BOX 55C			  PELTON MISS AJA 0839UDUFF RED RIB 19118		  RED BLAIRS BINGO 581B
4392685	  DUFF LADY 2X 1658		  RED STEWART LADY 2X

		  O C C ABSOLUTE 709A	 D7 ABSOLUTE 6162D 709A			  D7 BLACKCAP 317A 721D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 870F 464B		  MANZANO HOMER 2069
19424107 	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 464B 252Z 		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 252Z 003

TAG 5387M	 REG 5206369 	 DOB 1/25/2025

D7 RA RED RIB 502
TAG 5387M	 REG 5206371 	 DOB 1/28/2025

FEATURED LOT

D7 RA RED RIB 511
TAG 5387M	 REG 5206373 	 DOB 2/25/2025

FEATURED LOT

5307M
TAG 5387M	 REG 5206379 	 DOB 1/30/2025

		  SLGN WIDELOAD 920W		 MANN RED BOX 55C			  PELTON MISS AJA 0839UDUFF RED RIB 19118		  RED BLAIRS BINGO 581B
4392685	  DUFF LADY 2X 1658		  RED STEWART LADY 2X

		  O C C MITCHELL 720W	 D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W			  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908D7 PRINCESS 852F 520C		  O C C MISSING LINK 858W 
19336535 	 D7 PRINCESS 520C 209Z		  D7 PRINCESS 209Z 913 

		  SLGN WIDELOAD 920W		 MANN RED BOX 55C			  PELTON MISS AJA 0839UDUFF RED RIB 19118		  RED BLAIRS BINGO 581B
4392685	  DUFF LADY 2X 1658		  RED STEWART LADY 2X

		  MANZANO PAXTON 1205 ET	 MANZANO 1205 3415 ET			  MANZANO ECHELON U87 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 767E 36		  B3R N011 8082 ELECTRA 1142 
18961223	 HIPO BLACKCAP BESSIE 36-93 		  HIPO BLACKCAP BESSIE 904-93

		  WFL MERLIN 018A		  LSF SRR MAGICIAN 0067H			  LSF SRR DELLA A3164 E7040  5L MAGICIAN 2146-154L		  5L TOPGUN 560-65B
4826325	 5L DYNABELLE 1804-2146		  5L DYNABELLE 921-1804

		  MANZANO 1172 3436	 D7 5102C 3436 1172			  D7 FLINT MISS 311A 9137 D7 STELLUGRAM 0157H 1712		  RESURGAM NGAHERE U407
20385430	 STELLURGAM OF HAGUE 1712 		  DDA STELLA 443

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK BW WW %BWW
11 -.5 59 86 2 20 86 900 63%

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK BW WW %BWW
11 -.5 59 86 2 20 80 775 62%

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK BW WW %BWW
11 -.5 59 86 2 20 85 700 62%

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK BW WW %BWW

PENDING 85 720 64%
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D7 RA RED RIB 5345M
TAG 5387M	 REG 5206377 	 DOB 2/5/2025

D7 RA RED RIB 5366M
TAG 5387M	 REG 5206375 	 DOB 1/30/2025

FEATURED LOT

5366M5366M GROUP

RED CARRIERS

		  SLGN WIDELOAD 920W		 MANN RED BOX 55C			  PELTON MISS AJA 0839UDUFF RED RIB 19118		  RED BLAIRS BINGO 581B
4392685	  DUFF LADY 2X 1658		  RED STEWART LADY 2X

		  O C C ACCOLADE 825A 	 O C C DEPTH 781D			  O C C POLLYANNA 748Z  D7 SUSAN MAMIE 987G 418B		  MANZANO ELECTRA 0214 
19826273	 D7 SUSAN MAMIE 418B 9137 		  MANZANO 5101 9137

		  SLGN WIDELOAD 920W		 MANN RED BOX 55C			  PELTON MISS AJA 0839UDUFF RED RIB 19118		  RED BLAIRS BINGO 581B
4392685	  DUFF LADY 2X 1658		  RED STEWART LADY 2X

		  O C C MITCHELL 720W 	 D7 MITCHELL 6160D 720W			  D7 FLINT MISS 233Z 7149  D7 ELBA ROSE 872F 346A		  DUFF ENC 741G BLACKBIRD 0541 
19424102	 D7 ELBA ROSE 346A 906 		  DUFF ENC 741G BLACKBIRD 0541 

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK BW WW %BWW
11 -.5 59 86 2 20 85 780 69%

CALVING EASE         ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK BW WW %BWW
11 -.5 59 86 2 20 89 790 60%
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D7 HIGH CARD 0335H 6159D
		  O C C MITCHELL 831M		 O C C MITCHELL 720W			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 756RD7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W		  MANZANO MISSING LINK 92718730115	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 908 416
		  MANZANO PAXTON 1205 ET	 MANZANO 1205 3415 ET			  MANZANO ECHELON U87D7 ELBA ROSE 760E 906		  MANZANO EMBLAZON 23218961222	 D7 ELBA ROSE 906 886		  HIPO ELBA ROSE 886

CALVING EASE ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW
2 1.5 50 92 4 12 13 30 83 700

TAG 0335H	 REG 19955997 	 DOB 02/16/20

REFERENCE SIRE: D7 HIGH CARD 0335H 6159D

D7 GOLD DIGGER 6109D 4621
		  O C C PAXTON 730P#		 MANZANO PAXTON 0176			  MANZANO LEGEND R64MANZANO 0176 4621		  MANZANO M048 R10117914899	 MANZANO 5101 0221		  MANZANO EMBLAZON P50
		  B3R N011 8082 ELECTRA 1142	 MANZANO ELECTRA 0214			  MANZANO EMBLAZON R97D7 MISS GIPSOFOLA 417B 8173		  MANZANO M048 R10118055123	 MANZANO 5101 U173		  MANZANO EMBLAZON P57

CALVING EASE ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW
16 -2.1 37 61 3 15 24 29 71 610

TAG 6109D	 REG 18730099 	 DOB 03/02/16

REFERENCE SIRE: D7 GOLD DIGGER 6109D 4621

D7 5102C 3436 1172
		  O C C PAXTON 730P#		 MANZANO PAXTON 1172 ET#			  MANZANO HOMER R111MANZANO 1172 3436		  O C C MISSING LINK 830M#17666570	 MANZANO MISSING LINK 9176		  MANZANO 21X S33
		  B3R N011 8082 ELECTRA 1142	 MANZANO ELECTRA 0214			  MANZANO EMBLAZON R97D7 FLINT MISS 311A 9137		  MANZANO M048 R10118059757	 MANZANO 5101 9137		  MANZANO 1489 638 249ET

CALVING EASE ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW
14 -1.7 43 70 6 20 22 46 70 710

TAG 5102C	 REG 18373373 	 DOB 03/04/15

REFERENCE SIRE: D7 5102C 3436 1172

REFERENCE SIRES
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D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W
		  O C C HUNTER 928H#		 O C C MITCHELL 831M			  O C C ERICA LASSIE 839J#O C C MITCHELL 720W		  O C C MISSING LINK 830M#16687185	 O C C DIXIE ERICA 756R		  O C C DIXIE ERICA 731M
		  O C C MISSING LINK 830M#	 MANZANO MISSING LINK 927			  MANZANO HOMER P77#D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908		  MANZANO EMBLAZON 23217451871	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 908 416		  HIPO BLACKCAP BESSIE 416-93

CALVING EASE ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW
5 .0 53 91 1 15 3 41 89 800

TAG 6159D	 REG 18730115 	 DOB 02/14/16

REFERENCE SIRE: D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W

D7 PAXTON 7145E 5102C
		  MANZANO PAXTON 1172 ET#		 MANZANO 1172 3436			  MANZANO MISSING LINK 9176D7 5102C 3436 1172		  MANZANO ELECTRA 021418373373	 D7 FLINT MISS 311A 9137		  MANZANO 5101 9137
		  O C C HOMER 650H#	 MANZANO HOMER 2069			  MANZANO EMBLAZON T111 ET#D7 ELBA ROSE 510C 343A		  DUFF ENC 741G BLACKBIRD 054118508160	 D7 ELBA ROSE 343A 886		  HIPO ELBA ROSE 886

CALVING EASE ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW
15 -3.2 35 59 9 20 22 35 60 700

TAG 7145E	 REG 18956529 	 DOB 03/05/17

REFERENCE SIRE: D7 PAXTON 7145E 5102C

O C C CATALYST 618C
		  BASIN RAINMAKER 654X#		 O C C FOCUS 813F			  DIXIE ERICA OF C H 1019O C C NO PROBLEMS 52N		  D H D TRAVELER 6807#15659166	 O C C DIXIE ERICA 816B		  DIXIE ERICA OF C H 1019
		  PAPA OPTIMA 9818	 PAPA FORTE 1921#			  PAPA ENVIOUS BLACKBIRD 8832O C C DIXIE ERICA 605K		  RITO 9FB3 OF 5H11 FULLBACK#13744228	 O C C DIXIE ERICA 921D#		  DIXIE ERICA OF C H 1019

CALVING EASE ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW
15 -1.6 19 44 9 28 20 21 70 640

TAG 618C	 REG 18736588 	 DOB 01/30/15

REFERENCE SIRES
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MC CUMBER BONUS 9240
		  O C C HOMER 650H#		 O C C REAR END 751R			  FCC REVOLUTION ROSE 995NO C C BONUS 802B		  O C C PAXTON 730P#18413426	 O C C DIXIE ERICA 634X		  O C C DIXIE ERICA 605K
		  O C C PAXTON 730P#	 O C C UNMISTAKABLE 946U#			  FCC REVOLUTION ROSE 2476MISS WIX 6147 OF MC CUMBER		  MC CUMBER 4X13 EXTRA 82918532259	 MISS WIX 325 OF MC CUMBER#		  MISS WIX 1227 OF MC CUMBER

CALVING EASE ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW
3 1.6 57 107 2 27 1 56 84 770

TAG 9240	 REG 19488401 	 DOB 03/02/19

REFERENCE SIRE: MC CUMBER BONUS 9240

C-4 RIO BRAVO 9369
		  O C C PAXTON 730P#		 COLEMAN CHARLO 0256#			  BOHI ABIGALE 6014COLEMAN BRAVO 6313#		  CONNEALY ONWARD#18734838	 COLEMAN DONNA 714		  COLEMAN DONNA 386
		  KOUPAL JUNEAU 797#	 KRAMERS APOLLO 317#			  KRAMERS EVERGREEN ERICA 1204KR PRIDE 5908		  O C C EMBLAZON 854E#18526702	 SANDPOINT PRIDE 0872		  LEMMON PRIDE E804

CALVING EASE ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW
7 1.0 59 106 4 31 3 68 70

TAG 9369	 REG 19810076 	 DOB 10/02/19

REFERENCE SIRE: C-4 RIO BRAVO 9369

MANZANO PINEBANK 0110
		  PINEBANK WAIG 31/95		 PINEBANK WAIGROUP 41/97#			  PINEBANK 639/88H A R PINEBANK 443 202		  DDA ALLY 69C17505028	 DDA STELLA 443		  DDA STELLA 216
		  O C C FOCUS 813F	 O C C TRANSFORMATION 680T			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 603N#MANZANO TRANSFORMATION 4117		  B3R TENDER TEN R065#17914927	 MANZANO TEN 2042		  MANZANO LEGEND 919#

CALVING EASE ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW
8 -1.2 32 48 -2 15 25 23 68 672

TAG 0110	 REG 19899740 	 DOB 02/13/20

REFERENCE SIRES
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D7 ICEMAN 1204I 7145E
		  MANZANO 1172 3436		 D7 5102C 3436 1172			  D7 FLINT MISS 311A 9137D7 PAXTON 7145E 5102C		  MANZANO HOMER 206918956529	 D7 ELBA ROSE 510C 343A		  D7 ELBA ROSE 343A 886
		  O C C ABSOLUTE 709A	 D7 ABSOLUTE 6162D 709A			  D7 BLACKCAP 317A 721D7 QUEEN 972G 663D		  O C C ABSOLUTE 709A19535829	 D7 QUEEN 663D 354A		  D7 QUEEN 354A Y103

CALVING EASE ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW
11 -.6 46 85 7 16 5 32 69 750

TAG 1204I	 REG 20236262 	 DOB 01/20/21

CM HOME PLATE 7104H
		  O C C FOCUS 813F		 O C C HUNTER 928H#			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 960EGCC HUNTER 649U		  O C C HOMER 650H#16168496	 O C C JUANADA 862M		  O C C JUANADA 914K
		  O C C HOMER 650H#	 O C C REAR END 751R			  FCC REVOLUTION ROSE 995NCM DIXIE ERICA 670D		  O C C PAXTON 730P#18742451	 CM DIXIE ERICA 015X		  O C C DIXIE ERICA 775E

CALVING EASE ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW
15 -2.7 35 59 9 21 23 39 58 552

TAG 7104H	 REG 20313615 	 DOB 03/21/20

REFERENCE SIRE: CM HOME PLATE 7104H

D7 PAXTON 0239H 7145E
		  MANZANO 1172 3436		 D7 5102C 3436 1172			  D7 FLINT MISS 311A 9137D7 PAXTON 7145E 5102C		  MANZANO HOMER 206918956529	 D7 ELBA ROSE 510C 343A		  D7 ELBA ROSE 343A 886
		  MANZANO PAXTON 1172 ET#	 MANZANO 1172 3436			  MANZANO MISSING LINK 9176D7 QUEEN 825F 658D		  O C C ABSOLUTE 709A19336513	 D7 QUEEN 658D 356A		  D7 QUEEN 356A Y111

CALVING EASE ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW
17 -3.4 42 78 10 17 23 40 70 575

TAG 0239H	 REG 19956005 	 DOB 03/21/20

REFERENCE SIRES
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D7 YELLOWSTONE 1240I 618C
		  O C C FOCUS 813F		 O C C NO PROBLEMS 52N			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 816BO C C CATALYST 618C		  PAPA FORTE 1921#18736588	 O C C DIXIE ERICA 605K		  O C C DIXIE ERICA 921D#
		  MANZANO PAXTON 1205 ET	 MANZANO 1205 3415 ET			  MANZANO ECHELON U87D7 KINOCHTRY BEAUTY 549C 220		  B3R N011 8082 ELECTRA 114218508116	 D7 KINOCHTRY BEAUT 220Z 5121		  MANZANO 336 R121

CALVING EASE ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW
3 2.9 46 78 5 19 10 31 86 800

TAG 1240I	 REG 20236257 	 DOB 02/01/21

REFERENCE SIRE: D7 YELLOWSTONE 1240I 618C

MC CUMBER LA JOYA 2131
		  O C C UMAX 820U		 O C C ZODIAC 655Z			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 628WMC CUMBER LA JOYA 098		  O C C MISSING LINK 830M#19976744	 LASSIE 113 OF MC CUMBER#		  LASSIE 935 OF MC CUMBER#
		  O C C REAR END 751R	 O C C BONUS 802B			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 634XLASSIE 9261 OF MC CUMBER		  SINCLAIR EXTRA 4X13#19488422	 LASSIE 935 OF MC CUMBER#		  LASSIE 4117 OF MC CUMBER

CALVING EASE ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW
8 -.3 29 63 4 24 20 24 78 735

TAG 2131	 REG 20498723 	 DOB 01/30/22

REFERENCE SIRE: MC CUMBER LA JOYA 2131

D7 JAXTON 2220J 7145E
		  MANZANO 1172 3436		 D7 5102C 3436 1172			  D7 FLINT MISS 311A 9137D7 PAXTON 7145E 5102C		  MANZANO HOMER 206918956529	 D7 ELBA ROSE 510C 343A		  D7 ELBA ROSE 343A 886
		  MANZANO PAXTON 1172 ET#	 MANZANO 1172 3436			  MANZANO MISSING LINK 9176D7 FLINT MISS 039H 309A		  MANZANO ELECTRA 021420516784	 D7 FLINT MISS 309A 576		  MANZANO EUREKA R76

CALVING EASE ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW
18 -3.2 47 86 12 16 11 38 61 610

TAG 2220J	 REG 20622058 	 DOB 02/09/22

REFERENCE SIRE: D7 JAXTON 2220J 7145E

REFERENCE SIRES



DIAMOND SEVEN ANGUS                     NINTH ANNUAL BULL SALE34 

D7 PINEBANK 2222J 0110
		  PINEBANK WAIGROUP 41/97#		 H A R PINEBANK 443 202			  DDA STELLA 443MANZANO PINEBANK 0110		  O C C TRANSFORMATION 680T19899740	 MANZANO TRANSFORMATION 4117		  MANZANO TEN 2042
		  O C C MITCHELL 720W	 D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W			  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908D7 PRIDE 0134H 793E		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET20516812	 D7 PRIDE 793E 706		  HIPO PRIDE 706

CALVING EASE ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW
4 -.6 24 40 -6 13 30 13 70 570

TAG 2222J	 REG 20550137 	 DOB 02/09/22

D7 HIGH CARD 2243J 0335H
		  O C C MITCHELL 720W		 D7 MITCHELL 6159D 720W			  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 211Z 908D7 HIGH CARD 0335H 6159D		  MANZANO 1205 3415 ET19955997	 D7 ELBA ROSE 760E 906		  D7 ELBA ROSE 906 886
		  MANZANO 1172 3436	 D7 SLIM SHADY 596C 3436			  D7 KINOCTRY BEAUTY 348A 559D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 966G 575C		  O C C MITCHELL 720W19826248	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 575C Y107		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE Y107 1016

CALVING EASE ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW
13 -1.8 45 79 7 19 22 46 72 730

TAG 2243J	 REG 20553146 	 DOB 02/05/22

REFERENCE SIRE: D7 HIGH CARD 2243J 0335H

D7 DIAMOND EDGE 2262J 841E
		  O C C WORK OF ART 766W		 O C C BEST YET 766B			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 817YO C C EDGE OF GLORY 841E		  O C C REAR END 751R19395784	 O C C DIXIE ERICA 874B		  O C C DIXIE ERICA 771R
		  MANZANO PAXTON 1172 ET#	 MANZANO 1172 3436			  MANZANO MISSING LINK 9176D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 813F 686D		  MANZANO 0176 216019336508	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 686D 011		  D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 011 36

CALVING EASE ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW
3 1.9 44 82 2 29 11 44 84 720

TAG 2262J	 REG 20546474 	 DOB 01/28/22

REFERENCE SIRE: D7 DIAMOND EDGE 2262J 841E

REFERENCE SIRES
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D7 BONUS 2284J 9240
		  O C C REAR END 751R		 O C C BONUS 802B			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 634XMC CUMBER BONUS 9240		  O C C UNMISTAKABLE 946U#19488401	 MISS WIX 6147 OF MC CUMBER		  MISS WIX 325 OF MC CUMBER#
		  MC CUMBER 2008 TRMNDOUS 4115	 D7 TRMNDOUS 6164D 4115			  D7 BLACKCAP 229Z 838D7 PRIDE 883F 352A		  MANZANO LINEBRED 1171 ET19424085	 D7 PRIDE 352A 010		  D7 PRIDE 010 804

CALVING EASE ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW
5 2.2 62 101 2 22 0 58 87 740

TAG 2284J	 REG 20546483 	 DOB 01/31/22

REFERENCE SIRE: D7 BONUS 2284J 9240

D7 D0ZER 1256I 9347G
		  MANZANO TRANSFORMATION 4557		 MANZANO DOZER 7109			  MANZANO 5101 0221D7 DOZER 9347G 7109		  MANZANO 0176 462119633454	 D7 KINOCHTRYBEAUTY 617D 409B		  D7 KINOCHTRYBEAUTY 409B 577
		  MANZANO PAXTON 1205 ET	 MANZANO 1205 3415 ET			  MANZANO ECHELON U87D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE 8281F Y10		  MANZANO MISSING LINK 92719414508	 D7 BLACKCAP BESSIE Y107 1016		  HIPO BLACKCAP BESSIE 1016-93

CALVING EASE ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW
2 2.2 54 81 3 19 8 47 88 725

TAG 1256I	 REG 20236281 	 DOB 03/13/21
REDLAND DO IT ALL 1501

		  O C C UMAX 820U		 O C C ZODIAC 655Z			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 628WO C C DO IT ALL 656D		  O C C PAXTON 730P#19067876	 O C C DIXIE ERICA 827A		  O C C DIXIE ERICA 771R
		  D H D TRAVELER 6807#	 O C C EMBLAZON 854E#			  DIXIE ERICA OF C H 1019REDLAND EDELLA 3054		  REDLAND FORTE 32319451175	 REDLAND EDELLA 2449		  REDLAND EDELLA 2079

CALVING EASE ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW
12 -1.2 33 52 -1 25 17 35 72 730

TAG 1501	 REG 20514320 	 DOB 04/02/21

D7 9195G 5102C 3436
		  MANZANO PAXTON 1172 ET#		 MANZANO 1172 3436			  MANZANO MISSING LINK 9176D7 5102C 3436 1172		  MANZANO ELECTRA 021418373373	 D7 FLINT MISS 311A 9137		  MANZANO 5101 9137
		  MANZANO PAXTON 0176	 MANZANO 0176 2160			  MANZANO MISSING LINK 911 ET#D7 GEORGIANA 743E 304A		  MANZANO ELECTRA 021418999889	 D7 21X 304A 6110		  MANZANO 21X S110

CALVING EASE ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW
14 -1.5 35 62 7 21 17 31 73 625

TAG 9195G	 REG 19576718 	 DOB 02/13/19

REFERENCE SIRE: D7 9195G 5102C 3436

REFERENCE SIRES
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REDLAND CHANCELLOR 1761
		  O C C UMAX 820U		 O C C ZODIAC 655Z			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 628WO C C CHANCELLOR 767C		  O C C MISSING LINK 830M#18736728	 O C C DIXIE ERICA 706S		  O C C DIXIE ERICA 614M
		  O C C FOCUS 813F	 O C C PAXTON 730P#			  O C C BLACKBIRD 736KREDLAND QUEEN 4082		  GDAR GAME DAY 449#17513034	 REDLAND QUEEN 2260		  REDLAND QUEEN 1506

CALVING EASE ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW
15 -1.3 51 86 5 16 23 48

TAG 1761	 REG 20454694 	 DOB 03/16/21

REFERENCE SIRE: REDLAND CHANCELLOR 1761

REDLAND DO IT ALL 1981
		  O C C UMAX 820U		 O C C ZODIAC 655Z			  O C C DIXIE ERICA 628WO C C DO IT ALL 656D		  O C C PAXTON 730P#19067876	 O C C DIXIE ERICA 827A		  O C C DIXIE ERICA 771R
		  BOYD NEW DAY 8005#	 GDAR GAME DAY 449#			  G D A R MISS WIX 474#REDLAND ERICA 4782		  O C C NAPOLEAN 649N17512165	 REDLAND PETROLIA ERICA 3216		  REDLAND PETROLIA ERICA 2744

CALVING EASE ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW
16 -3.7 32 63 4 17 28 29

TAG 1981	 REG 20454707 	 DOB 03/29/21

REFERENCE SIRE: REDLAND DO IT ALL 1981

PRINCE OF BFA 22K12
		  JUMOR ERIC OF SOUTHBURN		 PRINCE OF MALPAS 			  PRIDE OF MALVITASVR PRINCE COPELAND 8201F		  BARTOR OF WYE UMF 560919434955	 COPELAND OF WYE UMF 9753 		  COPELAND OF WYE UMF 9544 
		  MANNING OF WYE	 ALAP OF WYE UMF 8329 			  ALEXINA OF WYE UMF 6968 LAUS DEO CLOVA 0904 		  FAVOUR OF WYE 16469126	 CLOVA OF WYE UMF 9144 		  CLOVA OF WYE UMF 6767

CALVING EASE ACTUAL
CED BW WW YW CEM MILK $EN $W BW WW
9 -.8 -2 -13 6 15 36 -16

TAG 22K12	 REG 20535602 	 DOB 02/01/24

REFERENCE SIRES
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SALE DAY LOCATION
Diamond Seven Angus Sale Facility
30555 US Hwy 54 | Tucumcari, NM

DIRECTIONS
From Tucumcari/I-40
Take HWY 54 north toward Logan. Go over 
the overpass and the sale facility will be on the 
north side of Hwy 54.

Diamond Seven    Angus 
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MODERATE FRAMED. FERTILE & FUNCTIONAL

6 0 4  S TAT E  H W Y  1 2 9  |  N e w k i r k ,  N M  8 8 4 3 1

ACCOMMODATIONS
Holiday Inn Express	  575-461-3333
Best Western		   575-461-4884
La Quinta Inn		  575-461-2333

AIRPORTS AND DRIVE TIMES
Amarillo, TX International Airport — 1 1/2 hour
Albuquerque, NM International Airport — 2 1/2 hours
Private aircraft can fly into Tucumcari, NM
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TUCUMCARI, NEW MEXICO

Selling 100+ Yearling &  
Two-Year-Old Angus Bulls
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Giveaway: 
To show our appreciation –  

 one lucky buyer will win a $5,000 
Bull Sale Credit.


